For the year For the year

ended ended

31 December

2016

31 December

2015

US$’000 US$’000

(Unaudited) (Unaudited)

Revenue – –

Loss before taxation (6,575) –

Loss after taxation (6,576) –

During the two years ended 31 December 2015 and 2016, the Target Group has been mainly

investing in the development and production of “Marshall” which is scheduled to be released

in October 2017. As such, the Target Group did not record any revenue for the two years

ended 31 December 2015 and 2016.

As at 31 July 2017, the unaudited consolidated net assets of the Target Group attributable to

owners of the Target amounted to approximately US$10,320,000.

15

EFFECTS ON SHAREHOLDINGS STRUCTURE OF THE COMPANY

The following table sets out the shareholding structure of the Company (i) as at the date of

this announcement; and (ii) upon Completion and immediately after the allotment and issue of

the Consideration Shares (assuming no other Shares are issued or repurchased before then):

As at the date of this announcement

Upon Completion and immediately

after the allotment and issue of

the Consideration Shares

Number of Shares Approx. % Number of Shares Approx. %

Cosmic Leader Holdings Limited (Note 1) 369,313,514 56.59 369,313,514 54.83

The Vendor (Note 2) – – 21,000,000 3.12

Mega Start Limited (Note 3) 49,693,600 7.62 49,693,600 7.38

Ms. Chen Hong 200,400 0.03 200,400 0.03

New Elect International Limited (Note 4) 1,500,000 0.23 1,500,000 0.22

Public Shareholders 231,857,285 35.53 231,857,285 34.42

Total 652,564,799 100.00 673,564,799 100.00

Notes:

1. Cosmic Leader Holdings Limited is owned as to 80% by Mr. Yan, who is the Chairman of the Board and

the executive Director. Accordingly, Mr. Yan is deemed to be interested in such 369,313,514 Shares for the

purpose of the SFO.

2. The Vendor is wholly owned by Mr. Yan. Accordingly, Mr. Yan is deemed to be interested in the

21,000,000 Consideration Shares to be allotted and issued to the Vendor for the purpose of the SFO.

3. Mega Start Limited is wholly owned by Mr. Chau Chit, who is an executive Director. Accordingly, Mr.

Chau Chit is deemed to be interested in such 49,693,600 Shares for the purpose of the SFO.